150A
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
SERIES
45L(R), 150K /L /KS(R)
Bulletin I2037
Features
Alloy diode
High current carrying capability

45L(R), 150K/ L/ KS(R) Series
Ordering Information Table
152K-A
IR Case Style B-28
150KS
Case Style B-42
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
7.88 (0.310)
7.36 (0.290)
21.47 (0.843)
21.20 (0.835)
DIA.
9.52 (0.375)
7.87 (0.310)
15°
4.08 (0.161)
3.84 (0.151)
4.34 (0.171)
4.09 (0.161)
DIA.
9.90 (0.390)
8.38 (0.330)
3/8"-24UNF-2A
26.04 (1.025)
MIN. BREAK DIA.
21.47 (0.843)
21.20 (0.835)
DIA.
3/8"-24UNF-2A
26.92 (1.06)
26.67 (1.05)
ACROSS FLATS
ACROSS FLATS
9.91 (0.390)
9.14 (0.360)
6.32 (0.249) MAX. DIA.
1/4"-28UNF-2A
1 - Average Forward Current: Code x 10 = IFAV
2 - 0 = Standard Case
2 = Stud Topped Case (152K-A only)
3 - Case Style
K = DO205AA (DO-8)
KS = B-42
L = DO205AC (DO-30)
4 - R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential Part Number for 150K and 150L (Omitted for 150KS)
7 - None = Standard Base
M = Metric Base M12 x 1.5
NOTE: For longer lead Contact Factory
15 0 K R 100 A M
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
6 7
查询"150K60AM"供应商
45L(R), 150K/ L/ KS(R) Series
Outline Table
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
45L
Case Style
150K
Case Style
21.47 (0.843)
21.20 (0.835)
1/2"-20UNF-2A
DIA.
7.39 (0.291)
6.89 (0.271)
15.24 (0.60)
12.70 (0.50)